
07/08/2015

07/08/2015

07/08/2015

07/08/2015

07/08/2015

07/08/2015

07/08/2015

07/08/2015

07/08/2015

07/08/2015

07/08/2015
07/08/2015
07/08/2015

07/08/2015

07/08/2015

07/08/2015

100.00

100.00

100.00

250.00

500.00

150.00

75.00

250.00

100.00

250.00

250.00

Page 1 of 2

ALCOHOL & TOBACCO COMMISSION
Tobacco Violations
7/1/2015 - 7/31/2015

TC10670247
Dubois Dollar General Store # 2743

Dolgencorp LLC 671 3rd Ave
Jasper IN  47546-3605

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

7.1.5.12.7(b)(1)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited SignDESCRIPTION:

TC11737001
Elkhart

Mani One Stop Inc 1850 E Bristol St
Elkhart IN  46516

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:

TC10670339
Greene Dollar General Store #314

Dolgencorp LLC 830 S Commercial St
Worthington IN  47471-2315

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

7.1.5.12.7(b)(1)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited SignDESCRIPTION:

TC03692001
Lake CITGO

CLARK CITGO INC 1485 CLARK RD
Gary IN  46404

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

24.3.2.4.7VIOLATION: Fine:Retail to Retail Sale of Tobacco 
Products

DESCRIPTION:

TC09523001
Lake One Stop

One Stop 719W. 45th Ave.
Gary IN  46408

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.6.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Cigarettes (only sold in unopened 
packages)

DESCRIPTION:

TC09976001
Lake Triple S Save

SSS Petroleum Inc 7510 Broadway
Merrillville IN  46410

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

TC11239001
LaPorte

RGM GAS INC 4341 Franklin st
Michigan City IN  46360

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Sale at less than costDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.7(b)(1)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited SignDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:

TC10403001
Porter Red Carpet Smoke Shop

Dhyanyogi Tobacco Inc 1457 BROADWAY
CHESTERTON IN  46304

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

24.3.2.4.7VIOLATION: Fine:Retail to Retail Sale of Tobacco 
Products

DESCRIPTION:

24.3.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Sale at less than costDESCRIPTION:



07/08/2015

07/31/2015
07/31/2015

07/08/2015
07/08/2015
07/08/2015

100.00

250.00
50.00

150.00

Page 2 of 2

TC07249001
St. Joseph Country Cupboard

B and B Petroleum Inc. 26395 State Road 2
South Bend IN  46619

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

TC10661001
St. Joseph

Hazen Enterprise's 405 South Dixie Highway
Roseland IN  46637

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Sale at less than costDESCRIPTION:
35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 

required; failure to post
DESCRIPTION:

TC10670096
Vanderburgh Dollar General Store # 12805

Dolgencorp LLC 1104 N Fulton Ave
Evansville IN  47710

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.7(b)(1)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited SignDESCRIPTION:
35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 

required; failure to post
DESCRIPTION:


