## ALCOHOL & TOBACCO COMMISSION Tobacco Violations 7/1/2015 - 7/31/2015

PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10670247 Dubois	NAME:	Dolgencorp LLC Dollar General Store # 2743		671 3rd Ave Jasper IN 47546-3605		
07/08/2015	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; warr required; failure to post	ning notices	Fine:	100.00
07/08/2015	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.7(b)	)(1) DESCRIPTION:	Failure to Post Smoking Pro	ohibited Sign	Fine:	
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC11737001 Elkhart	NAME:	Mani One Stop Inc		1850 E Bristol S Elkhart IN 4651		
07/08/2015	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; warr required; failure to post	ning notices	Fine:	100.00
07/08/2015	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(d)	) DESCRIPTION:	Failure to Post No Smoking	at Door	Fine:	
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10670339 Greene	NAME:	Dolgencorp LLC Dollar General Store #314	1	830 S Commerc Worthington IN		15
07/08/2015	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; warr required; failure to post	ning notices	Fine:	100.00
07/08/2015	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.7(b)	(1) DESCRIPTION:	Failure to Post Smoking Pro	ohibited Sign	Fine:	
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC03692001 Lake	NAME:	CLARK CITGO INC CITGO		1485 CLARK RE Gary IN 46404	)	
07/08/2015	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; warr required; failure to post	ning notices	Fine:	250.00
07/08/2015	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.4.7	DESCRIPTION:	Retail to Retail Sale of Tobal Products	acco	Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC09523001 Lake	NAME: One Stop One Stop		719W. 45th Ave. Gary IN 46408			
07/08/2015	VIOLATION:	7.1.6.2.3	DESCRIPTION:	Cigarettes (only sold in uno packages)	pened	Fine:	150.00
PERMIT #:							
COUNTY:	TC09976001 Lake	NAME:	SSS Petroleum Inc Triple S Save		7510 Broadway Merrillville IN 46	6410	
				Retail sale of tobacco; warr required; failure to post	Merrillville IN 46	6410 Fine:	75.00
COUNTY:	Lake		Triple S Save		Merrillville IN 46	Fine:	75.00
COUNTY: 07/08/2015 PERMIT #:	Lake VIOLATION: TC11239001	35.46.1.11	Triple S Save  DESCRIPTION:  RGM GAS INC  DESCRIPTION: 0(1) DESCRIPTION:		Merrillville IN 46 ning notices  4341 Franklin st Michigan City IN	Fine:	75.00 250.00
COUNTY: 07/08/2015 PERMIT #: COUNTY: 07/08/2015 07/08/2015	VIOLATION:  TC11239001 LaPorte  VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11 NAME: 24.3.2.3 7.1.5.12.7(b)	Triple S Save  DESCRIPTION:  RGM GAS INC  DESCRIPTION: 0(1) DESCRIPTION:	required; failure to post  Sale at less than cost Failure to Post Smoking Pro	Merrillville IN 46 ning notices  4341 Franklin st Michigan City IN	Fine:  46360  Fine: Fine: Fine:	250.00
COUNTY: 07/08/2015  PERMIT #: COUNTY: 07/08/2015 07/08/2015 07/08/2015 PERMIT #:	TC11239001 LaPorte VIOLATION: VIOLATION: VIOLATION: TC10403001	35.46.1.11 NAME: 24.3.2.3 7.1.5.12.7(b) 7.1.5.12.4(d)	Triple S Save  DESCRIPTION:  RGM GAS INC  DESCRIPTION: 0(1) DESCRIPTION: 0 DESCRIPTION: 0 DESCRIPTION:	Sale at less than cost Failure to Post Smoking Pro Failure to Post No Smoking Retail sale of tobacco; warr	Merrillville IN 46 hing notices  4341 Franklin st Michigan City IN  phibited Sign at Door  1457 BROADW/ CHESTERTON	Fine:  46360  Fine: Fine: Fine:	250.00
COUNTY: 07/08/2015  PERMIT #: COUNTY: 07/08/2015 07/08/2015 07/08/2015  PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC11239001 LaPorte VIOLATION: VIOLATION: VIOLATION: TC10403001 Porter	35.46.1.11  NAME:  24.3.2.3 7.1.5.12.7(b) 7.1.5.12.4(d)  NAME:	Triple S Save  DESCRIPTION:  RGM GAS INC  DESCRIPTION: 0(1) DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION:	Sale at less than cost Failure to Post Smoking Pro Failure to Post No Smoking	Merrillville IN 46 hing notices  4341 Franklin st Michigan City IN  phibited Sign at Door  1457 BROADW/ CHESTERTON hing notices	Fine:  46360  Fine: Fine: Fine: AY IN 46304	250.00

PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC07249001 St. Joseph	NAME:	B and B Petroleum Inc. Country Cupboard		26395 State Ro South Bend IN		
07/08/2015	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; warr required; failure to post	ning notices	Fine:	100.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10661001 St. Joseph	NAME:	Hazen Enterprise's		405 South Dixie Highway Roseland IN 46637		
07/31/2015	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.3	DESCRIPTION:	Sale at less than cost		Fine:	250.00
07/31/2015	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; warr required; failure to post	ning notices	Fine:	50.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10670096 Vanderburgh	NAME:	Dolgencorp LLC Dollar General Store # 12	805	1104 N Fulton A Evansville IN 4		
07/08/2015	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(d	) DESCRIPTION:	Failure to Post No Smoking	at Door	Fine:	
07/08/2015	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.7(b	)(1) DESCRIPTION:	Failure to Post Smoking Pr	ohibited Sign	Fine:	
07/08/2015	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; warr required; failure to post	ning notices	Fine:	150.00